Security Deposit 

(Refundable) for Institution, Library & 

Mess 

15,000 15,000 

One Time Charges– 2: Charges for 

Alumni Membership & Identity Card 

(Non-Refundable) 

11,650 11,650 

Total Semester Fee 1,22,100 70,450 

• Note: (i) Mess charges ₹25,800/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand and Eight Hundred only) advance is 

payable per semester, which is variable, and has to be paid at the time of joining the Hostel. 

• (ii) Hostel room rent is not refundable/waived off even when the student proceeds on internship or study 

tour or vacations.  

ON-SPOT Counselling

[...]

One Time Charges – 1: Security Deposit 

(Refundable) for Institution, Library & 

Mess 

15,000 15,000 

One Time Charges– 2: Charges for 

Alumni Membership & Identity Card 
11,650 11,650 

Total Semester Fee 1,14,155 88,305 

Note: (i) Mess charges ₹25,800/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand and Eight Hundred only) 

advance is payable per semester, which is variable, and has to be paid at the time of joining 

to Hostel. 

(ii) Hostel room rent is not refundable/waived off even when the student proceeds on 

internship or study tour or vacations.  

ADMISSION GUIDELINES FOR Ph.D.